
Transylvania County Board of Elections  
 884-3114  

 www.transylvaniaelections.org 

Early Voting 
FOR THE 

May 14, 2024 2nd PRIMARY 

COVID-19  
Early voting will be at the Election 

Center beginning Thursday, April 25, 

2024. Early voting will end on 

Saturday, May 11, 2024 at 3 p.m. 

 

After early voting has ended, voting 

will take place at your Election Day 

precincts on Tuesday, May 14, 2024 

from 6:30 a.m. to 7:30 p.m.  

 

REMINDER:  

You will be asked to provide 

acceptable Photo ID for voting. 

 

Visit the Transylvania County Board 

of Elections website for locations and 

more information. 

 

North Carolina is also a  

no-excuse absentee by mail state  

meaning any registered voter 

 can request an absentee ballot.  

Who’s eligible to vote in this election? 
 

 All registered Republicans 

 Unaffiliated voters who chose a Republican ballot in the March primary 

 Unaffiliated voters who did not vote in the March primary 

What are we voting on? 
 

The election is to determine the Republican party nominee 

for the Lt. Governor and State Auditor contests.  The winner 

will be placed on the ballot in November 2024. 

  DATES TIMES   

  Thursday, April 25, 2024 8:30 AM 5:00 PM   

  Friday, April 26, 2024 8:30 AM 5:00 PM   

  Saturday, April 27, 2024 CLOSED   

  Sunday, April 28, 2024 CLOSED   

  Monday, April 29, 2024 8:30 AM 5:00 PM   

  Tuesday, April 30, 2024 8:30 AM 5:00 PM   

  Wednesday, May 1, 2024 8:30 AM 5:00 PM   

  Thursday, May 2, 2024 8:30 AM 5:00 PM   

  Friday, May 3, 2024 8:30 AM 5:00 PM   

  Saturday, May 4, 2024 CLOSED   

  Sunday, May 5, 2024 CLOSED   

  Monday, May 6, 2024 8:30 AM 5:00 PM   

  Tuesday, May 7, 2024 8:30 AM 5:00 PM   

  Wednesday, May 8, 2024 8:30 AM 5:00 PM   

  Thursday, May 9, 2024 8:30 AM 5:00 PM   

  Friday, May 10, 2024 8:30 AM 5:00 PM   

  Saturday, May 11, 2024 8:00 AM 3:00 PM   

          

WEBSITE 


